
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1 
TO 

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2 
 

PROJECT:   
CR 201 FROM CR 200 TO UMBRELLA SKY 

 
This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 1 is made pursuant to 
the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being dated 
March 9, 2021 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political 
subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and WSB & Associates, Inc. dba WSB Engineers 
and Surveyors, Inc. (the "Engineer"). 
 
WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work Authorization No. 2 dated effective 
April 26, 2023 (the “Work Authorization”);  
 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a 
fully executed Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work 
Authorization; and 
 
WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.  
 
AGREEMENT 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work 
Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:  
 
I. The Work Authorization shall terminate on August 4, 2025.  The Services to be Provided 

by the Engineer shall be fully completed on or before said date unless extended by an 
additional Supplemental Work Authorization.  The revised Work Schedule is attached 
hereto as Attachment “C” (must be attached).   
 

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms 
of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.  
 
This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations 
provided under the Contract. 
 
  



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental Work 
Authorization, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.  
 

ENGINEER:       COUNTY: 

         
By: ______________              _____  By:  _________________________ 
 Signature      Signature 
 
__         Daniel A. Rogers  _________  ____________________________ 

Printed Name      Printed Name 
 
 
_____Principal________________   _____________________________ 

Title       Title 
 
 
____5/29/2024_______    ___________________ 

Date       Date 
 

 

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

 

Attachment C - Work Schedule 

 

Christen Eschberger
Approved



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Notice To Proceed 0 days Fri 4/28/23 Fri 4/28/23

2 Kick-Off Meeting 1 day Fri 5/5/23 Fri 5/5/23 1FS+2 days

3 Receive TOPO survey data 1 day Mon 5/15/23 Mon 5/15/23

4 Develop Revised Ultimate Schematic 20 days Tue 5/16/23 Mon 6/12/23 3

5 Data Collection 5 days Fri 5/12/23 Thu 5/18/23 2FS+4 days

6 Develop Design Criteria 3 days Fri 5/19/23 Tue 5/23/23 5

7 Develop revised schematic 20 days Tue 5/16/23 Mon 6/12/23 4SS

8 Receive ROW Survey Data 0 days Mon 7/10/23 Mon 7/10/23

9 Submit updated ultimate schematic 0 days Thu 7/27/23 Thu 7/27/23 7FS+1 day

10 GEC review of updated ultimate schematic 10 days Fri 7/28/23 Thu 8/10/23

11 Wilco review of updated ultimate schematic 15 days Fri 7/28/23 Thu 8/17/23 9

12 Schematic Development 20 days Fri 7/28/23 Thu 8/24/23

13 Develop roadway geometrics 10 days Fri 7/28/23 Thu 8/10/23 12SS

14 Develop cross sections 5 days Fri 8/11/23 Thu 8/17/23 13

15 Develop schematic layout 5 days Fri 8/18/23 Thu 8/24/23 14

16 Hydrologic Study and Modeling 5 days Fri 8/11/23 Thu 8/17/23 13

17 Hydraulic Study and Modeling 5 days Fri 8/18/23 Thu 8/24/23 16

18 Impact and Mitigation Analysis 5 days Fri 8/18/23 Thu 8/24/23 16

19 Interim Design Review 0 days Thu 8/17/23 Thu 8/17/23

20 Analyze alternative pond configurations 20 days Fri 8/25/23 Thu 9/21/23 18

21 Update Interim Hydraulics 10 days Fri 9/22/23 Thu 10/5/23 20

22 Update Interim Schematic 30 days Fri 10/6/23 Thu 11/16/23 21

23 Update and Finalize Interim Drainage Study 10 days Fri 11/3/23 Thu 11/16/23 22FF

24 Submittal of Schematic & Drainage Study 0 days Thu 11/16/23 Thu 11/16/23 22

25 GEC review of Schematic Submittals 10 days Fri 11/17/23 Thu 11/30/23 24

26 Wilco review of Schematic Submittals 15 days Fri 11/17/23 Thu 12/7/23 24

27 Receive/respond to interimschematic comments 5 days Fri 12/8/23 Thu 12/14/23 26

28 Update Interim Schematic 47 days Fri 12/15/23 Mon 2/19/24 27

29 Update Drainage Design and re-set Pond ROW 90 days Tue 2/20/24 Mon 6/24/24 28

30 Resubmit Final Schematic 0 days Mon 6/24/24 Mon 6/24/24 29

31 GEC review of Schematic Submittals 10 days Tue 6/25/24 Mon 7/8/24 30

32 Develop 60% PS&E 45 days Tue 4/23/24 Mon 6/24/24 31FS-55 days

33 Develop Roadway PS&E 45 days Tue 4/23/24 Mon 6/24/24 32SS

34 Develop Drainage PS&E 20 days Tue 5/28/24 Mon 6/24/24 33FF

35 Develop TCEQ Permitting documentation 60 days Tue 5/14/24 Mon 8/5/24 33SS+15 days

36 Submit 60% PS&E Package 0 days Mon 6/24/24 Mon 6/24/24 33

37 County review of 60% Submittal 10 days Tue 6/25/24 Mon 7/8/24 36

38 Coordinate Utility Relocation Efforts 90 days Tue 7/9/24 Mon 11/11/24 37

39 Develop 90% PS&E 30 days Tue 7/9/24 Mon 8/19/24 37

40 Develop Roadway PS&E 30 days Tue 7/9/24 Mon 8/19/24 39SS

41 Develop Drainage PS&E 20 days Tue 7/23/24 Mon 8/19/24 40FF

42 Submit 90% PS&E Package 0 days Tue 8/20/24 Tue 8/20/24 40FS+1 day

43 County review of 90% Submittal 10 days Wed 8/21/24 Tue 9/3/24 42

44 Develop 100% PS&E 25 days Wed 9/4/24 Tue 10/8/24 43

45 Develop Roadway PS&E 25 days Wed 9/4/24 Tue 10/8/24 44SS

46 Develop Drainage PS&E 15 days Wed 9/18/24 Tue 10/8/24 45FF

47 Submit 100% PS&E Package 0 days Wed 10/9/24 Wed 10/9/24 45FS+1 day

48 County review of 100% Submittal 10 days Thu 10/10/24 Wed 10/23/24 47

49 ROW Acquisition (by others) 250 days Tue 7/9/24 Mon 6/23/25 37

50 Develop Bid Documents 30 days Tue 6/24/25 Mon 8/4/25 49
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